$100,000 experience no change in long-run outcomes. The sensitivity results compare incomes

with lower long-run benefit thresholds of $37,500 to $75,000, or higher thresholds of $67,500 to

$125,000. Further, we test the sensitivity of assuming additional earnings from increased hours

worked have disutility costs of 50 percent of the earnings value, where alternatively we consider

disutility costs that completely offset earnings as well as zero disutility or other work costs.

Lastly, we relax the assumption that additional child care subsidies for those not already paying

out of pocket are valued at 50 percent, and instead we compare values from 0 to 100 percent.

Again, each of these options listed above suggest no more than a $0.5 billion difference in either

direction, or a percent difference no more than 4 percent.

https://www.povertycenter.columbia.edu/

A Benefit-Cost Analysis of Child Care Subsidy Expansions: The New York State Case

Columbia University Center on Poverty and Social Policy   povertycenter.columbia.edu

23

Table 4. Sensitivity Analysis on Net Social Benefits to Society from the NYSCCE (in billions of dollars)

A. One-at-a-time variations Lower Upper

Excess burden proportion {0.5, 0.3} 12.42 12.43

Share of benefits/costs to co-parents {0a, 1} 12.42a 12.56

Health expenditure elasticity {0.19, 1.48} 12.26 12.58

Declining long-run benefit range {$37.5-$75k, $62.5-125k} 12.03 12.55

Share of parents’ increased earnings counted as benefit {0, 1} 12.02 12.83

Share of additional child care subsidies counted as benefit {0, 1} 11.97 12.88

Share of future earnings as direct benefit {0.75a, 1} 12.42a 13.41

Share of increased earnings to boost long-run outcomes {0.5, 1} 9.44 13.58

Value of a statistical life {$4.6m, $15.0m} 9.31 15.47

Percent change in child care quality {-10%, +10%} 7.12 16.76

Discount rate {0.05, 0.01} 6.83 26.66

Study estimates used by outcome {min, max}b 8.11 26.04

B. Simulation-based variationsb 5th percentile 95th percentile

Baseline specifications over ranges noted above 1.86 31.01

Including only positive study estimates 5.57 36.96
a Denoted estimates correspond to our baseline specification as reported in Table 3.
b Study estimates used from the literature correspond to the minimum or maximum estimate for each outcome,

where the minimum estimates exclude the one study showing negative effects of household income on long-run

child outcomes.
c Simulation-based variations are based on 1,000,000 replications that vary by parameter choices given the ranges

represented in panel A as well as the study estimates from the literature when more than one study is used for a

given outcome.

The increase in children’s earnings is a major benefit of the NYSCCE, so counting 100